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G.N.No. 340/2003 
 

COURTS ACT 1972 
SECTION 6 (2) 

 
APPOINTMENT OF ACTING REGISTRAR OF THE SUPREME COURT 

 
I, RENE HARRIS, President of the Republic of Nauru, in exercise of the powers vested in me under 
Subsection (2) of Section (6) of the Court Act 1971, and having consulted His Honour the Chief Justice, 
DO HEREBY appoint Mr. Lionel Aingmea to act as Registrar of the Supreme Court with effect from 1st 
to 8th December, 2003 until the return of Mr. Leo Depagadogi Keke.  
 
Dated this 4th day of the month of December, Two Thousand and Three. 
 

RENE HARRIS 
PRESIDENT 

___________________________________________________________________________________ 
G.N.No. 341/2003 
 

SUCCESSION, PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION ACT 1976 
NOTICE UNDER SECTION 55 OF THE ACT 

DECEASED ESTATES 
 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF ROSITA SCOTTY 
 
The Nauru lands committee has already determined and agreed that the estate should be divided in the 
following manner: 
 
DECEASED  SOURCE OF INCOME  BENEFICIARIES SHARE 
 
Rosita Scotty All monies due, Rentals Divinia Airam     1/3 
 Ronwan, Interest and   Wane Scotty     1/3 
 Remaining salary (if any) Marika Scotty     1/3  
  
Creditors and others having claims against the above determinations may send into the Curator 
of Interstate Estates within thirty days (30) of this Gazette Notice, after which date the said 
Curator shall distribute the assets of deceased or any part thereof, amongst the beneficiaries 
having regards only to the claims of which has then received notice. 
 

LIONEL AINGIMEA 
DEPUTY CURATOR OF INTESTAE ESTATES 

____________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late EDODAGE TEIMITI of Uaboe 
District. 

 
ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EDODAGE TEIMITI had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the 
Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare  198 p.l. Bogetsiuw  57/86 1/40 
Uaboe  57 p.l. Ijangebawo  57/86 1/40 
Anibare  228 p.l. Yatsi  57/86 1/15 
Anibare  337 p.l. Atabio  57/86 1/15 
Baiti  160 c.l. Anud  57/86 1/15 
Buada  197 p.l. Ianbongonepe  57/86 1/15 
Buada  224 c.l. Abwan  57/86 1/15 
Nibok  58 p.l. - 57/86 1/15 
Nibok  61 p.l. Aiyubum  57/86 1/15 
Nibok  94 p.l. Marawa  65/90 1/15 
Uaboe  49 p.l. Yapiyuw  77/86 1/15 
Uaboe  80 c.l. Anud  57/86 1/15 
Uaboe  133 p.l. Aemwar  57/86 1/15 
Anibare  231 p.l. Ijuwokoe  57/86 1/100 
Anibare  339 p.l. Atabio  57/86 1/100 
Uaboe  45 p.l. Atebae  57/86 1/100 
Uaboe  62 p.l. Atebae  57/86 1/100 
Uaboe  96 c.l. Uaboe  49/87 1/100 
Baiti  14 p.l. Anabor  49/87 4/25 
Baiti  35 p.l. Ibeibe  57/86 1/5 
Baiti  49 p.l. Anemere  57/86 1/5 
Baiti  50 p.l. Anemere  57/86 1/5 
Baiti  77 p.l. Ibiebe  57/86 1/5 
Baiti  112 c.l. Aeounun  57/86 1/5 
Baiti  150 c.l. Aturobu  57/86 1/5 
Baiti  157 c.l. Daradae  57/86 1/5 
Baiti  173 p.l. Anbobwija  57/86 1/5 
Baiti  175 p.l. Anoe  57/86 1/5 
Baiti  187 p.l. Anabato  57/86 1/5 
Baiti  198 p.l. Anoe  57/86 1/5 
Ewa  91 p.l. Atete  57/86 1/5 
Nibok  70 p.l. Aiongen  57/86 1/5 
Uaboe  2 p.l. Kurin  57/86 1/5 
Uaboe  5 p.l. Kurin  57/86 1/5 
Uaboe  10 p.l. Kurin  57/86 1/5 
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Uaboe  53 p.l. Ubaneb  57/86 1/5 
Uaboe  69 c.l. Anud  57/86 1/5 
Uaboe  70 c.l. Mueoen  57/86 1/5 
Uaboe  79 c.l. Mueoen  57/86 1/5 
Uaboe  95 c.l. Uaboe  57/86 1/5 
Uaboe  99 c.l. Mueoen  57/86 1/5 
Uaboe  114 c.l. Mueoen  57/86 1/5 
Uaboe  136 p.l. Mapweo  57/86 1/5 
Uaboe  149 c.l. Umwewewin  57/86 1/5 
Baiti  40 p.l. Uareo  57/86 1/20 
Baiti  57 p.l. Uareo  57/86 1/20 
Buada  192 p.l. Ibowini  57/86 1/20 
Ewa  173 c.l. Anmijeb  57/86 1/20 
Menen 135 c.l. Yakodu  57/86 1/20 
Menen  138 c.l. Ibwe  57/86 1/20 
Menen  141 c.l. Ibwe  57/86 1/20 
Menen  177 c.l. Anaoe  57/86 1/20 
Menen  178 c.l. Anaoe  57/86 1/20 
Menen  183 c.l. Anaoe  57/86 1/20 
Menen  184 c.l. Anaeoe  57/86 1/20 
Menen  305 p.l. Manuje  57/86 1/20 
Menen  316 p.l. Egarowa  57/86 1/20 
Menen  394 c.l. Karawinuroro  57/86 1/20 
Menen  440 p.l. Atararo  57/82 1/20 
Nibok  118 p.l. Aninbara  57/86 1/20 
Uaboe  17 p.l. - 57/86 1/20 
Uaboe  33 p.l. Yangebauwo  57/86 1/20 
Uaboe  36 p.l. Areni  57/86 1/20 
Uaboe  40 p.l. Atenga  57/86 1/20 
Uaboe  46 p.l. Anok  57/86 1/20 
Uaboe  97 c.l. Uaboe  57/86 1/20 
Baiti  162 c.l. Aturobu  57/86 1/10 
Buada  188 p.l. Abwan  57/86 7/120 
Buada  220 c.l. Abwan  57/86 7/120 
Uaboe  140 p.l. Mapweo  57/86 1/25 
Uaboe  142 c.l. Ewa  57/86 1/25 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the 

late EDODAGE TEIMITI are: - (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No 
NAME OF LAND BENIFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare  198 Bogetsiuw  Cedar Teimiti 
Frankly Teimiti 
Lucian Scotty 
Myrisse Teimiti 
John Teimiti 
Eunata Teimiti 
Romien Teimiti 
Ralph Teimiti 
Robin Teimiti 

1/280 
1/280 
1/280 
1/280 
1/280 
1/280 
1/840 
1/840 
1/840 

Uaboe  57 Ijangebawo  As for portion No. 198 p.l Anibare  
Anibare  228 Yatsi  Cedar Teimiti 

Frankly Teimiti 
Lucian Scotty 
Myrisse Teimiti 
John Teimiti 
Eunata Teimiti 
Romien Teimiti 
Ralph Teimiti 
Robin Teimiti 

1/105 
1/105 
1/105 
1/105 
1/105 
1/105 
1/315 
1/315 
1/315 

Anibare  337 Atabio  As for portion No. 228 p.l Anibare  
Baiti  160 Anud  -do-  
Buada  197 Ianbongonepe  -do-  
Buada  224 Abwan  -do-  
Nibok  58 - -do-  
Nibok  61 Aiyubum  -do-  
Nibok  94 Marawa  -do-  
Uaboe  49 Yapiyuw  -do-  
Uaboe  80 Anud  -do-  
Uaboe  133 Aemwar  -do-  
Anibare  231 Ijuwokoe  Cedar Teimiti 

Frankly Teimiti 
Lucian Scotty 
Myrisse Teimiti 
John Teimiti 
Eunata Teimiti 
Romien Teimiti 
Ralph Teimiti 
Robin Teimiti 

1/700 
1/700 
1/700 
1/700 
1/700 
1/700 
1/2100 
1/2100 
1/2100 

Anibare  339 Atabio  As for portion No. 231 p.l. Anibare  
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Uaboe  45 Atebae  -do-  
Uaboe  62 Atebae  -do-  
Uaboe  96 Uaboe  -do-  
Baiti  14 Anabor  Cedar Teimiti 

Frankly Teimiti 
Lucian Scotty 
Myrisse Teimiti 
John Teimiti 
Eunata Teimiti 
Romien Teimiti 
Ralph Teimiti 
Robin Teimiti 

4/175 
4/175 
4/175 
4/175 
4/175 
4/175 
4/525 
4/525 
4/525 

Baiti  35 Ibeibe  Cedar Teimiti 
Frankly Teimiti 
Lucian Scotty 
Myrisse Teimiti 
John Teimiti 
Eunata Teimiti 
Romien Teimiti 
Ralph Teimiti 
Robin Teimiti 

1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/35 
1/105 
1/105 
1/105 

Baiti  49 Anemere  As for portion No. 35 p.l Baiti  
Baiti  50 Anemere  -do-  
Baiti  77 Ibiebe  -do-  
Baiti  112 Aeounun  -do-  
Baiti  150 Aturobu  -do-  
Baiti  157 Daradae  -do-  
Baiti  173 Anbobwija  -do-  
Baiti  175 Anoe  -do-  
Baiti  187 Anabato  -do-  
Baiti  198 Anoe  -do-  
Ewa  91 Atete  -do-  
Nibok  70 Aiongen  -do-  
Uaboe  2 Kurin  -do-  
Uaboe  5 Kurin  -do-  
Uaboe  10 Kurin  -do-  
Uaboe  53 Ubaneb  -do-  
Uaboe  69 Anud  -do-  
Uaboe  70 Mueoen  -do-  
Uaboe  79 Mueoen  -do-  
Uaboe  95 Uaboe  -do-  
Uaboe  99 Mueoen  -do-  
Uaboe  114 Mueoen  -do-  
Uaboe  136 Mapweo  -do-  
Uaboe  149 Umwewewin  -do-  
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Baiti  40 Uareo  Cedar Teimiti 

Frankly Teimiti 
Lucian Scotty 
Myrisse Teimiti 
John Teimiti 
Eunata Teimiti 
Romien Teimiti 
Ralph Teimiti 
Robin Teimiti 

1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/420 
1/420 
1/420 

Baiti  57 Uareo  As for portion No. 40 p.l Baiti  
Buada  192 Ibowini  -do-  
Ewa  173 Anmijeb  -do-  
Menen 135 Yakodu  -do-  
Menen  138 Ibwe  -do-  
Menen  141 Ibwe  -do-  
Menen  177 Anaoe  -do-  
Menen  178 Anaoe  -do-  
Menen  183 Anaoe  -do-  
Menen  184 Anaeoe  -do-  
Menen  305 Manuje  As for portion No. 40 p.l Baiti  
Menen  316 Egarowa  -do-  
Menen  394 Karawinuroro  -do-  
Menen  440 Atararo  -do-  
Nibok  118 Aninbara  -do-  
Uaboe  17 - -do-  
Uaboe  33 Yangebauwo  -do-  
Uaboe  36 Areni  -do-  
Uaboe  40 Atenga  -do-  
Uaboe  46 Anok  -do-  
Uaboe  97 Uaboe  -do-  
Baiti  162 Aturobu  Cedar Teimiti 

Frankly Teimiti 
Lucian Scotty 
Myrisse Teimiti 
John Teimiti 
Eunata Teimiti 
Romien Teimiti 
Ralph Teimiti 
Robin Teimiti 

1/70 
1/70 
1/70 
1/70 
1/70 
1/70 
1/210 
1/210 
1/210 
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Buada  188 Abwan  Cedar Teimiti 

Frankly Teimiti 
Lucian Scotty 
Myrisse Teimiti 
John Teimiti 
Eunata Teimiti 
Romien Teimiti 
Ralph Teimiti 
Robin Teimiti 

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 

Buada  220 Abwan  As for portion No. 188 p.l. Buada  
Uaboe  140 Mapweo  Cedar Teimiti 

Frankly Teimiti 
Lucian Scotty 
Myrisse Teimiti 
John Teimiti 
Eunata Teimiti 
Romien Teimiti 
Ralph Teimiti 
Robin Teimiti 

1/175 
1/175 
1/175 
1/175 
1/175 
1/175 
1/525 
1/525 
1/525 

Uaboe  142 Ewa  As for portion No. 140 p.l. Uaboe  
 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this Estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette Notice. 
 

BAGADOUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
___________________________________________________________________________________ 
 


